

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6161-6162/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in DBCRA No. 265/2007
& DBCRA No. 383/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SURJEET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN TR.ITS.S.H.O.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)
(for final disposal)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter stand adjourned till
27th August, 2010, when Mr. Milind Kumar, learned
Standing Counsel for the State of Rajasthan, is
requested to be present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master